## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isao SUNAGA	04/04/2011
Daigo KAWABATA	04/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKEBONO BRAKE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	19-5, Nihonbashi Koami-cho, Chuo-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13010604

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: renee.rodriguez@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048803-0021 (464022)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John G. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=048803-0021\_asn\_20110407123031#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 13010

PATENT REEL: 026092 FRAME: 0058

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

RESIN PISTON AND METHOD FOR MOLDING RESIN PISTON				
filed an application for United States Let	for United States Letters Patent concurrent ters Patent on January 20, 2011 ); and	ely herewith; or		
post office address is 19-5, Nihonbashi k Assignee), is desirous of securing the en	KE INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a corporation Koami-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (herein tire right, title, and interest in and to this intent on this invention and the Letters Patent	nafter referred to as vention, the		
which from assignee is hereby acknowle and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, all divisions, and continuations thereof, a granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;	on that, for good and valuable consideration dged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assignants, and set over unto the assignee, its and interest in and to this invention and the and all Letters Patent of the United States was and I/WE hereby authorize and request the ates to issue all Letters Patent for this investment;	gned, transferred, lawful successors is application, and which may be e Commissioner of		
consideration, communicate with assigner respecting this invention and testify in at to do so, execute and deliver all papers the invention in said assignee, its successors applications, make all rightful oaths and successors and assigns, to obtain and entitled.	ee, its successors and assigns, any facts known legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect and assigns, execute all divisional, continuence proper patent protection for this investigation incident to the execution of such paper	own to ME/US when called upon of the title to this uation, and reissue signee, its ntion in the United		
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/010, 604 , filed January 20, 2011 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).			
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Isao SUNAGA	Assignor's Signature	Date April 4, 2011		
Address c/o AKEBONO BRAKE INI 19-5, Nihonbashi Koami-cho	OUSTRY CO., LTD.	Citizenship Japan		
Full Name of Second Assignor Daigo KAWABATA	Assignor's Signature  D Kawabata	Date April 4, 2011		
Address c/o AKEBONO BRAKE INI 19-5, Nihonbashi Koami-cho	DUSTRÝ CO., LTD.	Citizenship Japan		
Names of additional inventors attached	☐Yes ⊠ No			

PATENT REEL: 026092 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 04/07/2011